Linfield (4-10, 2-8 NWC) -vs- Whitworth (10-3-1, 6-3-1 NWC)
10/19/2008 at Spokane, Wash. ()

Date: 10/19/2008 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
antendance: 140 Linfield 1 1
Officials: Referee, Rob Bordon Asst. Referee, Howard Whitworth 2 2 4
Woollett David Hamlin
Linfield 1 Whitworth 4
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Hasselblad, Kelsey 0 0O 0 O 90 D 3 Babar, Anisa 0 0O 0 O 90
M 2 Franklin, Kate 0 0O 0 O 71 D 5 Whitmill, Devin 0 0O 0 O 84
D 3 Inouye, Martha 0 0O 0 O 60 F 8 Rohde, Emily 2 2 0 O 50
D 4 Doty, Rennika 1 0O 0 O 90 F 10 Ramsey, Whitney 4 1 0 O 37
F 5 Gillespie, Kelli 0 0O 0 O 76 D 11 Baker, Kelly 0 0O 0 O 90
F 6 Triplett, Emma 1 0 O 1 90 M 14 Oakes, Lindsey 3 1 1 0 60
M 7 Calcagno, Amber 0 0O 0 O 40 M 15 Mitchell, Kimberly 1 0O 0 O 63
F 8 Miles, Rachel 0 0O 0 O 78 D 17 Cosand, Miranda 0 0O 0 O 69
D 12 Quiring, Jenna 0 0O 0 O 54 F 18 Tisthammer, Kara 3 1 0 O 47
M 13 Yuen, Lian 0 0O 0 O 64 GK 22 Bergstrom, Callie 0 0O 0 O 90
D 14 Siler, Kristine 0 0O 0 O 90 F 23 Mattila, Elizabeth 4 2 1 0 58
Substitutes Substitutes
1 Walton, Sarah 1 1 1 0 26 7 Seyedali, Mahyo 0 o o0 1 47
11 Kestek, Amy 0 0O 0 O 10 9 Krzymowski, Jenny 0 0O 0 O 26
16 Vargas, Brittany 0 0O 0 O 19 12 Gomes, Melissa 0 0O 0 O 15
17 Berthot, Adrienne 0 0O 0 O 22 13 Berentson, Sarah 0 0O 0 O 11
19 Crocker, Corrina 0 0O 0 O 16 16 Lunde, Kelly 0 0O 0 O 22
20 MclLeod, Kelly 0 0O 0 O 30 20 Seagraves, Ellen 1 1 1 1 45
22 Hasha, Holly 0 0O 0 O 0 25 Smith, Allie 2 1 1 0 43
23 Tasche, Mari 0 0 0 O 32 26 Druffel, Cory 1 0 0 O 13
24 Cummins, Bri 0 0 0 O 50 27 Mouw, Roxanne 0 0O 0 O 28
Totals 3 1 1 1 1008 28 Eaton, Candyce 0 0O 0 O 6
Totals 21 9 4 2 994
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hasselblad, Kelsey 90:00 4 5 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 4 5 22 Bergstrom, Callie 90:00 0
Totals 0
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Linfield 1 2 3 Linfield 0 2
Whitworth 12 9 21 Whitworth 1 2 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Linfield 4 1 5 Linfield 5 1 6
Whitworth 0 0 0 Whitworth 3 1 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
15:26 WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth own rebound
GOAL by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey, goal humber 4
32:46 WHTW Oakes, Lindsey for season.
GOAL by WHTW Smith, Allie, Assist by
48:16 WHTW Smith, Allie Seagraves, Ellen Seagraves, Ellen, goal nhumber 2 for season.
GOAL by WHTW Seagraves, Ellen, Assist by
66:44 WHTW Seagraves, Ellen Seyedali, Mahyo Seyedali, Mahyo, goal humber 2 for season.
GOAL by LIN Walton, Sarah, Assist by Triplett,
77:18 LIN Walton, Sarah Triplett, Emma Emma, goal number 4 for season.



Cautions and Ejections: 63:12 (YELLOW), #6 Triplett, Emma (LIN)



Time
00:00
00:00
07:03
07:57
09:44
12:14

15:18
15:26

17:35
19:18
20:04

23:41
26:27
26:41

28:04
30:33

32:09
32:46

32:46
32:46
34:07

36:30
36:30

40:05

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
46:23
48:16

49:42
52:43
54:52
56:32
57:15

57:55
58:48
59:42
59:42
59:42
60:36
62:25
63:12

Team
LIN

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
LIN

LIN

WHTW
WHTW

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
LIN

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
LIN

WHTW
LIN

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
LIN
LIN
LIN
WHTW
WHTW
LIN
LIN
WHTW

LIN

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
LIN

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
LIN

LIN

WHTW
WHTW
LIN

Play By Play

Play

Hasselblad, Kelsey at goalie for Linfield.

Bergstrom, Callie at goalie for Whitworth.

Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.

Header Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney WIDE.

Shot by WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth HIGH.

Corner kick by LIN Doty, Rennika [12:14].

Foul on Linfield.

Shot by WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.

GOAL by WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.
Linfield 0, Whitworth 1

*own rebound

Shot by WHTW Rohde, Emily, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.

WHTW substitution: Krzymowski, Jenny for Ramsey, Whitney.

Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.

Foul on Linfield.

Corner kick by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey [23:41].

Shot by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey HIT POST.

Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara WIDE.

Foul on Linfield.

Shot by WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth WIDE.

Corner kick by LIN Doty, Rennika [30:33].

Foul on Whitworth.

Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara BLOCKED.

GOAL by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey, goal number 4 for season.
Linfield 0, Whitworth 2

*

WHTW substitution: Seagraves, Ellen for Rohde, Emily.

WHTW substitution: Seyedali, Mahyo for Mitchell, Kimberly.

Shot by LIN Doty, Rennika WIDE.

Foul on Linfield.

LIN substitution: Tasche, Mari for Quiring, Jenna.

WHTW substitution: Smith, Allie for Tisthammer, Kara.

Foul on Whitworth.

LIN substitution: Cummins, Bri for Calcagno, Amber.

Foul on Linfield.

Foul on Whitworth.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

LIN substitution: Tasche, Mari for Quiring, Jenna.

WHTW substitution: Ramsey, Whitney for Krzymowski, Jenny.

Corner kick by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey [46:23].

GOAL by WHTW Smith, Allie, Assist by Seagraves, Ellen, goal number 2 for season.
Linfield 0, Whitworth 3

%

Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney WIDE.

Offside against Whitworth.

Header Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney WIDE.

Offside against Whitworth.

Corner kick by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey [57:15].

Foul on Linfield.

WHTW substitution: Rohde, Emily for Mattila, Elizabeth.

Shot by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey BLOCKED.

WHTW substitution: Mitchell, Kimberly for Oakes, Lindsey.

LIN substitution: McLeod, Kelly for Franklin, Kate.

LIN substitution: Vargas, Brittany for Inouye, Martha.

Shot by WHTW Rohde, Emily, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.

WHTW substitution: Mouw, Roxanne for Ramsey, Whitney.

Yellow card on LIN Triplett, Emma.



64:
64:
66:

68:
68:
72:
74:
74:
74:
77:

77:
78:
79:
79:
80:
80:

83:
84:
86:
88:
88:
90:

22
22
44

30
30
05
16
45
45
18

27
30
24
24
20
26

57
19
42
15
20
00

LIN
LIN
WHTW

WHTW
LIN
WHTW
LIN
WHTW
LIN
WHTW
LIN

LIN
WHTW
LIN
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
LIN
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
LIN
WHTW
LIN

LIN substitution: Walton, Sarah for Miles, Rachel.

LIN substitution: Crocker, Corrina for Yuen, Lian.

GOAL by WHTW Seagraves, Ellen, Assist by Seyedali, Mahyo, goal number 2 for season.
Linfield 0, Whitworth 4

*

LIN substitution: Berthot, Adrienne for Tasche, Mari.

WHTW substitution: Lunde, Kelly for Cosand, Miranda.

LIN substitution: Quiring, Jenna for Calcagno, Amber.

Shot by WHTW Smith, Allie HIGH.

LIN substitution: Miles, Rachel for Gillespie, Kelli.

WHTW substitution: Gomes, Melissa for Rohde, Emily.

GOAL by LIN Walton, Sarah, Assist by Triplett, Emma, goal number 4 for season.
Linfield 1, Whitworth 4

%

WHTW substitution: Druffel, Cory for Seagraves, Ellen.

LIN substitution: Franklin, Kate for Vargas, Brittany.

WHTW substitution: Tisthammer, Kara for Seyedali, Mahyo.

WHTW substitution: Berentson, Sarah for Smith, Allie.

Shot by WHTW Mitchell, Kimberly HIGH.

LIN substitution: Kestek, Amy for Crocker, Corrina.

Foul on Whitworth.

Offside against Whitworth.

WHTW substitution: Eaton, Candyce for Whitmill, Devin.

Shot by LIN Triplett, Emma WIDE.

Shot by WHTW Druffel, Cory WIDE.

LIN substitution: Gillespie, Kelli for Miles, Rachel.

End of period [90:00].



