

Linfield (4-10, 2-8 NWC) -vs- Whitworth (10-3-1, 6-3-1 NWC)
10/19/2008 at Spokane, Wash. ()

Date: 10/19/2008
Attendance: 140
Stadium:
Officials: Referee, Rob Bordon Asst. Referee, Howard Woollett David Hamlin

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Linfield	0	1	1
Whitworth	2	2	4

Linfield 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A	MIN
Starters							
GK	0	Hasselblad, Kelsey	0	0	0	0	90
M	2	Franklin, Kate	0	0	0	0	71
D	3	Inouye, Martha	0	0	0	0	60
D	4	Doty, Rennika	1	0	0	0	90
F	5	Gillespie, Kelli	0	0	0	0	76
F	6	Tripplett, Emma	1	0	0	1	90
M	7	Calcagno, Amber	0	0	0	0	40
F	8	Miles, Rachel	0	0	0	0	78
D	12	Quiring, Jenna	0	0	0	0	54
M	13	Yuen, Lian	0	0	0	0	64
D	14	Siler, Kristine	0	0	0	0	90
Substitutes							
1	Walton, Sarah	1	1	1	0	26	
11	Kestek, Amy	0	0	0	0	10	
16	Vargas, Brittany	0	0	0	0	19	
17	Berthot, Adrienne	0	0	0	0	22	
19	Crocker, Corrina	0	0	0	0	16	
20	McLeod, Kelly	0	0	0	0	30	
22	Hasha, Holly	0	0	0	0	0	
23	Tasche, Mari	0	0	0	0	32	
24	Cummins, Bri	0	0	0	0	50	
Totals			3	1	1	1	1008

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Hasselblad, Kelsey	90:00	4	5
Totals			4	5

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Linfield	1	2	3
Whitworth	12	9	21

Saves By Period	1	2	Total
Linfield	4	1	5
Whitworth	0	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
15:26	WHTW	Mattila, Elizabeth		own rebound
32:46	WHTW	Oakes, Lindsey		GOAL by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey, goal number 4 for season.
48:16	WHTW	Smith, Allie	Seagraves, Ellen	GOAL by WHTW Smith, Allie, Assist by Seagraves, Ellen, goal number 2 for season.
66:44	WHTW	Seagraves, Ellen	Seyedali, Mahyo	GOAL by WHTW Seagraves, Ellen, Assist by Seyedali, Mahyo, goal number 2 for season.
77:18	LIN	Walton, Sarah	Tripplett, Emma	GOAL by LIN Walton, Sarah, Assist by Tripplett, Emma, goal number 4 for season.

Whitworth 4

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A	MIN
Starters							
D	3	Babar, Anisa	0	0	0	0	90
D	5	Whitmill, Devin	0	0	0	0	84
F	8	Rohde, Emily	2	2	0	0	50
F	10	Ramsey, Whitney	4	1	0	0	37
D	11	Baker, Kelly	0	0	0	0	90
M	14	Oakes, Lindsey	3	1	1	0	60
M	15	Mitchell, Kimberly	1	0	0	0	63
D	17	Cosand, Miranda	0	0	0	0	69
F	18	Tisthammer, Kara	3	1	0	0	47
GK	22	Bergstrom, Callie	0	0	0	0	90
F	23	Mattila, Elizabeth	4	2	1	0	58
Substitutes							
7	7	Seyedali, Mahyo	0	0	0	1	47
9	9	Krzymowski, Jenny	0	0	0	0	26
12	12	Gomes, Melissa	0	0	0	0	15
13	13	Berenton, Sarah	0	0	0	0	11
16	16	Lunde, Kelly	0	0	0	0	22
20	20	Seagraves, Ellen	1	1	1	1	45
25	25	Smith, Allie	2	1	1	0	43
26	26	Druffel, Cory	1	0	0	0	13
27	27	Mouw, Roxanne	0	0	0	0	28
28	28	Eaton, Candyce	0	0	0	0	6
Totals			21	9	4	2	994

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
22	Bergstrom, Callie	90:00	1	0
Totals			1	0

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Linfield	2	0	2
Whitworth	1	2	3

Fouls By Period	1	2	Total
Linfield	5	1	6
Whitworth	3	1	4

Cautions and Ejections: 63:12 (YELLOW), #6 Triplett, Emma (LIN)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	LIN	Hasselblad, Kelsey at goalie for Linfield.
00:00	WHTW	Bergstrom, Callie at goalie for Whitworth.
07:03	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.
07:57	WHTW	Header Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney WIDE.
09:44	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth HIGH.
12:14	LIN	Corner kick by LIN Doty, Rennika [12:14].
--	LIN	Foul on Linfield.
15:18	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.
15:26	WHTW	GOAL by WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Linfield 0, Whitworth 1

--	WHTW	*own rebound
17:35	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Rohde, Emily, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.
19:18	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Krzymowski, Jenny for Ramsey, Whitney.
20:04	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.
--	LIN	Foul on Linfield.
23:41	WHTW	Corner kick by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey [23:41].
26:27	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey HIT POST.
26:41	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara WIDE.
--	LIN	Foul on Linfield.
28:04	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Mattila, Elizabeth WIDE.
30:33	LIN	Corner kick by LIN Doty, Rennika [30:33].
--	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
32:09	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara BLOCKED.
32:46	WHTW	GOAL by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey, goal number 4 for season.

Linfield 0, Whitworth 2

--	WHTW	*
32:46	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Seagraves, Ellen for Rohde, Emily.
32:46	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Seyedali, Mahyo for Mitchell, Kimberly.
34:07	LIN	Shot by LIN Doty, Rennika WIDE.
--	LIN	Foul on Linfield.
36:30	LIN	LIN substitution: Tasche, Mari for Quiring, Jenna.
36:30	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Smith, Allie for Tisthammer, Kara.
--	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
40:05	LIN	LIN substitution: Cummins, Bri for Calcagno, Amber.
--	LIN	Foul on Linfield.
--	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	LIN	LIN substitution: Tasche, Mari for Quiring, Jenna.
45:00	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Ramsey, Whitney for Krzymowski, Jenny.
46:23	WHTW	Corner kick by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey [46:23].
48:16	WHTW	GOAL by WHTW Smith, Allie, Assist by Seagraves, Ellen, goal number 2 for season.

Linfield 0, Whitworth 3

--	WHTW	*
49:42	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney WIDE.
52:43	WHTW	Offside against Whitworth.
54:52	WHTW	Header Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney WIDE.
56:32	WHTW	Offside against Whitworth.
57:15	WHTW	Corner kick by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey [57:15].
--	LIN	Foul on Linfield.
57:55	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Rohde, Emily for Mattila, Elizabeth.
58:48	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Oakes, Lindsey BLOCKED.
59:42	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Mitchell, Kimberly for Oakes, Lindsey.
59:42	LIN	LIN substitution: McLeod, Kelly for Franklin, Kate.
59:42	LIN	LIN substitution: Vargas, Brittany for Inouye, Martha.
60:36	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Rohde, Emily, SAVE Hasselblad, Kelsey.
62:25	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Mouw, Roxanne for Ramsey, Whitney.
63:12	LIN	Yellow card on LIN Triplett, Emma.

64:22 LIN LIN substitution: Walton, Sarah for Miles, Rachel.
64:22 LIN LIN substitution: Crocker, Corrina for Yuen, Lian.
66:44 WHTW GOAL by WHTW Seagraves, Ellen, Assist by Seyedali, Mahyo, goal number 2 for season.

Linfield 0, Whitworth 4

-- WHTW *
68:30 LIN LIN substitution: Berthot, Adrienne for Tasche, Mari.
68:30 WHTW WHTW substitution: Lunde, Kelly for Cosand, Miranda.
72:05 LIN LIN substitution: Quiring, Jenna for Calcagno, Amber.
74:16 WHTW Shot by WHTW Smith, Allie HIGH.
74:45 LIN LIN substitution: Miles, Rachel for Gillespie, Kelli.
74:45 WHTW WHTW substitution: Gomes, Melissa for Rohde, Emily.
77:18 LIN GOAL by LIN Walton, Sarah, Assist by Triplett, Emma, goal number 4 for season.

Linfield 1, Whitworth 4

-- LIN *
77:27 WHTW WHTW substitution: Druffel, Cory for Seagraves, Ellen.
78:30 LIN LIN substitution: Franklin, Kate for Vargas, Brittany.
79:24 WHTW WHTW substitution: Tisthammer, Kara for Seyedali, Mahyo.
79:24 WHTW WHTW substitution: Berentson, Sarah for Smith, Allie.
80:20 WHTW Shot by WHTW Mitchell, Kimberly HIGH.
80:26 LIN LIN substitution: Kestek, Amy for Crocker, Corrina.
-- WHTW Foul on Whitworth.
83:57 WHTW Offside against Whitworth.
84:19 WHTW WHTW substitution: Eaton, Candyce for Whitmill, Devin.
86:42 LIN Shot by LIN Triplett, Emma WIDE.
88:15 WHTW Shot by WHTW Druffel, Cory WIDE.
88:20 LIN LIN substitution: Gillespie, Kelli for Miles, Rachel.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].